1
Digital Daily Time Switch
H5F
Daily Time Control with Simple Operations
(Operation Day Selection Possible)
• Up to 12 ON/OFF operations (24 for pulse-output opera-
tion).
• Special holidays can be handled easily with the holiday

• Meets a variety of mounting requirements: flush mounting,
surface mounting, and DIN track mounting.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Mounting method
None: Flush mounting
F: Surface mounting
K: Surface mounting/track mounting
2. Language
B: English
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
Note: 1. Supplied with H5F-KB model.
2. Supplied with H5F-B (flush-mounting) model.
1 2
H5F-@B
Wiring Mounting method Model
Screw terminals Flush mounting H5F-B
Surface mounting H5F-FB
Surface mounting/track mounting H5F-KB
Name Models
Soft cover Y92A-48F1
Hard cover For H5F-B Y92A-48
For H5F-FB/-KB Y92A-48E (See note 1.)
Flush Mounting Adapter (See note 2.) Y92F-30
Mounting Track 50 cm (l) × 7.3 mm (t) PFP-50N
1 m (l) × 7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (l) × 16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
End Plate PFP-M
Spacer PFP-S
2
H5F
Specifications
■ Ratings
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. The total error including the repeat accuracy, setting error, variation due to voltage change, and variation due to temperature change is
±0.01%±0.05 s max. ±0.01% also indicates an error in the time interval of a set time.
2. The total time when power is not being supplied.
Rated supply voltage 100 to 240 VAC (50/60 Hz)
Operating voltage range 85% to 110% of rated supply voltage
Power consumption Approx. 2.4 VA at 264 VAC
Control outputs Contact output: SPST-NO, 15 A at 250 VAC, resistive load, 10 A at 24 VDC, resistive load
Minimum applied load: 100 mA at 5 VDC (failure level: P, reference value)
NEMA A300 Pilot Duty, 1/3 HP at 120 VAC
External connections Screw terminals (M3.5 screw)
Terminal screw tightening torque 0.98 to 1.17 N · m